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2. 

3. 

A , , A I A 

HOI GIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTnN VA "'OC;.M~S 
TEI.EPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two Copies~ 

IV 11 _____ _ 

VEWL.II ____ -:--_ 

I -171 __ YeS~NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ~ ~ 13M 
~L~1j '" Middle Fl.rst 

Current Address1{161 c1Jd4~. f- t~~ Q~~fiz t1e~ 
Date of Birth OJ-I 11> /,;3 0 ¥lace of Birth A[~ ~ 

Previous occupation~fo: 1975) ~ . 
(Rank & Position) J / / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAMP Oates: From ~!t3 is- To _O"","Lr=...j-L..:J ?:,~gL.lOl~ __ r r I I 

SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 
• 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_-:-::-:---:--~ ___ --=-:-_____ _ 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



1. 

2. 

3. 

A , " A' A 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. A~LlNGTON. vA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV II ____ _ 

VEWL.II _____ _ 

1-171. : _Yes+No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

~ 
_"J /l h Jl V 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ~~t'h4.! J(q7J IV t'(o 
~~t Middle Firs~ 

Current Addresst[(/tl c:;;;L)1l~~ $- K( t¥uM£f6~\ , 
P.j LfJ,? 1~~J1~ 

Date of Birth OJv ,0; /}o ace 0 Birth JJL.;J..;.;_./~. tJ~iagayt?-,-------

Prev; ous Occupation (before 1975) ___ ~C%e::::;...::..~~ .... c.=~:::....-_______ _ 

(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates From q(,/r3 17£' 

, I To tJ:L/'/ If , I 

SPONSOR I S NAME: 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

~4~~a:~~ 
Relationship 

fij0.ef 
---------------

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
!!!!!ll do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--;-:~:--::--___ ~ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- FA. 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOl to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (04l3f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 



EM3ASSY OF THE UNITfO STATES OF ~MERICA 

BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 5, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCE~N: 

NGUYEN VAN 8AO 
NGUYeN THI MEN 
NGUYEN THI THUY HAklH 
r~GUY EN LINI1 
NGUYEN TMI THUY )UNG 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

32348 

aORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
eORN 

1 15/ 61 LEV A N S Y 
P 08 
TAN i;INH 
TIP HO CHI MINri 

13 Fbl 30 (Iv 8U612) 
5 MAR 38 WlcE 

21 FEB 60 UNMARRIED OAUGHT2R 
15 MAR 65 UN"4A~RIED SON 

4 JUL 68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY QUOC COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-C"UAN DE OI~H-eu 

TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIeN, SU QUY=T-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAJ cu~e PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHue SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-JUA VIEC KH~M sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIEr. DE co SU CrlAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUDe 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-~AM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN eUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI TI1E, TRONG TRUONG HOP N~UNG NGUOI NAY Duoe CHINrl-QUYEN VI=T-N4M eHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI lEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP 110 OUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-Tue CAN THI:T LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIeT-NAM, THEO CrlUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, TnU-NGHIE"4 Y-TE C4N THIET VA DUOe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-eHUe CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINn-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOe PHONG-VAN. 

GIEU KIEN DUOe OINM-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA SAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TE~ TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHON~ CON HIEU LUC NUA, TR1NG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, JEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/8 d 0778503 

---. 



NGUYEN VAN BAO 
93/61 LE VAN SY 
p 08 
TAN SINH 
TIP HO CHI MIN:-i 
VIET NAM 

Orderly aepartura Orogra~ 
American E~bassy 

APQ San Francisco 96346 

IV NUllber : 80612 

The enclosed information p~rt3ins to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating ~ith this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following is an En~lish translation of tne enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named indiViduals appear to Qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
however, can only be mad~ after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United Sta~es immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain reQuired medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individu~ls bein] determlned bi U.S. officials, pr~or to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirellents of U.S. i~migration laws. 

Therafore, should these individuals receive eXlt permission from the 
Vietnamese Govern:nert, ii r~u;Lt th.;) - -l-? ;e p r l"t·d to undertak~ 
1n V~etn~m all for~alities ana proc~sjin~ connected with t~eir 

application to l~ave V~.tn~~ u"d~r t~e U.S. Jrarly ~ep~rtur? Progr~m, 

~n~lud~ng the re~ulr:d m?d_c~l examin~ti~n~ anj tests, and t~~t th~y 
De p~rmitted by the Vi2tna~e5P suthorl1i~s t~ 2~pear b~for~ tho apor~­
prieta United State~ G0v~rnM~n~ ~ffici~ls to b~ lnterviewed. 

The qualification of any indivLdual na~ed in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
includin~ marria~e, divorce, tha attainment of ~g~ of 21, or death. 

~ncl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CO". ICC 



OFACIAL BUSINESS 
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300 

AMERICAN EMBA~SY 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE FROGRAM (ODP) 
BOX 58 
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346·0001 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOVER 

OCT 1 6 \989 
(1.0X .S-4~~ 

~ LA ('J u\ 0 (\J) V A 

115 

C\\)- ~Ok1J.) 

I II II I 
U8MAIL • 

POSTAGE AND FEES PAlO 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

STA-«I1 

". 
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NGUYEN VAN BAD 
98/61 LE VAN SV 
P 08 
TAN BINH 
TIP HO CHI MINH 
VIET NAM 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 80612 

The enclosed information p9rtains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
however, can only be made after they have been intervietied by the 
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 

.the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, ce raqu9st that the, I). pritt~d to undertak9 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Ordarly Departure Program, 
including the required medical examin~tion~ and tests, and that th~y 
be permitted by the Viatnames~ authoriti95 to appear b?fore the aporo­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for res9ttle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM ICC 



EMSASS Y OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 5, 1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN VAN BAO 
NGUYEN THI MEN 
NGUYeN THI THUY HANH 
NGUYEN lINH 
NGUYEN THI THUY DUNG 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL #: 32348 

BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 

98161 LE VAN SY 
P 08 
TAN SINH 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

13 fEa 30 (IV 80612) 
5 MAR 38 WIFE 

21 FEB 60 UNMARRIEO DAUGHTER 
15 MAR 65 UNMARRIED SON 

4 JUl 68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYcT-DINH CUOl CUNG OE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAN SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VI:T-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU OUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET lIEN-QU~N DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE eAN THIET VA Duoe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-eHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN Duoe DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT eu NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU lUC NUA, TR'NG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAD 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, lY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/88 0778503 

SINCERE" "-.;et .Ii, II 
,,;\" oJ' 

» c,~ > oJ. . ~ 

t:VA f2 ~·f43~· -. 
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DEC 1 1 1989 

FAfI1ILIE;:l or VIEr"AillESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. Box 5435 

ARLINGTON. VA. 22205-0635 

Attn mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

~, ' 



from NGUYEN VAN SAO 
9s/61 Cach mang Thang 8 
P5-Tan Sinh. Tip Ho Chi Minh 

C/o QUACH DUC CHUNG 

fEB 0 7 \990 

........... --~ . .,..kl ) 
,-/ 

... -'.'" « '. 

mrs KHUC MINH THO 

families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Asst. 
P.O. Sox' 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 





• 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

--*--

Ngay 
I 

Thang Nam 198 

I ."... 

Kinh goi 

,.. -
Thua Ong/Ba, 

t ,.. ) 'I.- A ,,_.1 ) ~ V A -

,..- ~hung toi rat cam d~ng khi nhan duoc thu cua Ong/Ba 
de ngay 

- I I '" 
.,.. -aieu lam cho chung ~oi _vui !!rung hon la dUoc biet Ong/Ba 

van manh vakien tam chd" ngay doan tu . 
.", _ - I "- , , ...... _ _ ,.. _ ",""1-

I ~ac du dtidng xa xa xoi, cach tro ngan trung, Ong/Ba van 
nhd den cryung. tc}i.,... f)e" ~ip lqi th~nh t~nh. C;!CV <:=hung.!€i lEon ... _ 
1}\6n 10 xuc tt:-.en c9Ilg v~~c" ..... hy v<:mg m<?~ d~en t~en d~eu hoa de 
som dem lai ket qua mong muon. 

I '\.. '\.. ...... 

~ TU~fnh~in~_ch~pg tii thi~n nihi C~! l~ ddn_ph~dng ~U?~ 
nhung van de ve ~h~a chun~ to~, con phan ben rha, Ong/Ba pen 
ti'ch ctic td 10 ve - phan lien he cua minh thi- mdi mong cd kat 
qu~ tOt dep. • 

..... , A.. .. 'f""" I.. 1 (JJ...... _ ,,' .,- .. 

1 Hdn nu~ chun~ to~ cung m~n 19u y Ong/~a, v4P deA~qh 
te khons phai la mot tieu chuiu, vi vay ta nen tranh de c~p 
tdi. Mong Ong/Ba hi~u cho dieu nay. . 

,,- '''' - .!, 
Cau chuc Ong/Ba may man va xin tin. 

, 
Kinh 

-
J 

Khuc Minh Thd 
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GA RA TR~I 

Theo thOng ttf s6 966. BCA / TT ngay 31' 5 . 1961 e li ;> B¢ N(> i vI,! ; 
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~l ii i1 so OO l . ()LTt;, II" " 
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n a~m 1 V7 '2 

Thi hlnh An van, quyet dinh tha 56 
. +, ';' 

ngay . 4- [hang -2. nam .. ~ 

cua . l'itli Vu ___ .. ... .. .-
Nay cap giay tha eno anh, chi 'co t en S3U clay: 

H 9, ten khai sinh 

Lie tell g,:>i kh4c._ 

Ncri sinh 

• I n Boo 

N1nh Btnh 

Sinh nam 19 ,0 

Thea quylt djnh, oin van s6 __ . ngiy . ___ thang _ n~ru __ e lla __ 

Da bj ti1ng oin lan, cQng Thanh 

l)in, cQng thanh 

rlam 

nam 

thang 

thang . Dii ctm;rc giam oin .. . 

N ay v~ ell' tro t;li - 98/61 · p-. HO~~nh. FB Tnn b{nb ??F{HOld-
Nh~n xel qua Trinh cai qo 

th.r<fllg 0t!' phai lrinh di~n t~i U/l'll) Phtr :m g, ~. ii: 

Tn,.a-c llgay Z~ dung 2 na m 19 88 

H9 Ii., .. chfr ky 
"!I'-""; clU'Q'c c.lip giay . 

" .,'--' ~ /? ' 
. ,.. U yvt-<....J I.' ..-vvevvvi .)...t'v1.' C . 
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.. L 

:2 ·r· 

. Mau.o oC"ii .QLTG, ban 
b:lnb the'; .c~ng ~;in · ,(\ · 
:!">6:) ng~y "It tbAn!! II 

n a rr~ 1971 

.,' . 

Sinh . n~~ 19 30 
. - _._-- - -.-

":" ._ .. _ ., ._ ...... . -~--. -' -- '-:"-:-.- .' .. 

ngay ' __ _ thang __ :- rum ___ cUa ._ . _ 

----- - - -- ---
Li. n, cong rhlr.h nam 

Dj dU'Q'c giam 2.::J ... . __ .... Lin, c9ng thanh na:;n tha .. 1g · 

~by ve CU" t;.u r ~ i ·-·98/61'~~P ~HO~lnh .F8 ·~5Ibb¥m~ TP/HC}l 
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-.--- -N~iquy-: -eb~p ·h.~nh chtto' "(;6, gl-e~i~ · 
------ _ . . ~ --~ ' -' ---- -

Trtra-c ogay23 tlUng 2 
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Qullelt, Due: Cit ... 

Mrs. KHUC MINH THO 

---~ ......... :"'..,"~ .... ..:... ,_. 
,.r~~, ~ ",,,_.:..._ ~t""""Ir 
-~~ .... ~'!'-

..",. ,..,:. ...... ,., ..... 
• *~..,;;, -'I;;,.:-:--~~.~~ ... -, _., 
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"""".- ... 

f1JIIIII!IIiIU--:'~ ............ ~-:. __ ___ 

Hoi Gia Dinh Tu-Nhan Ch.Tri 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

Date: 1 I 2£./ ~ '& 
To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 

RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: (}A ~ w..t hA tv-:BA 1 11 CL.o 

Date of Birth: 2. r J S _ >0 
Address in VN_') q ~ l b J LCt.6e ~ ~ ti< 01"'(5 g p~ &' 

O<u.a~ \f OJ", ~ , P It C H .. 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: ~~~\~}~1;---~~-----------------------------
Reeducation Time: ~ Years 

IV t ~ 0 G { L 

VEWL t ~. 2: 3> L{ 8. 

----- Months Days 

1-171 : _______ ~ye~s~; ______ ~N~o~. ___ -~E~X~IT~P~E~R~M~I~T~:~ ______ ~y;e~s~; ______ ~No. 

Special List t 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. 



HOI Dang ouan Trt 
BOard Of Directors 

au: ..... THa 
NCUYfH THI HNi1H 
HCUYfN ~ GiAo 
IC.tUY£N vltN GO 
~xuAHt.AN 
I4PlOWMAH 
tRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAHTH!~ 

Ban Chfp Hanh T.Lf. 
Executive Board 

kHUc~THI1 
PresIdent 

IOJYEN wiMt ciAo 
1~V~ 

ftANKNDUNG 
2ncJ YlCe-President 

NCUVEH vii. 00. 
~et.1rY General 
~TH!PHOOHc 

DI!ourv 5ecreI:In 
NC'.UYiN TH! ~ 

rl'N'.ll.R!' 

C6V3nDoin 
AdVisory Committee 

HQI CIA eiNH TU NHAN CH(NH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

nEC 2 '.~ 1988 
Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN VAN BAO 

Date of Birth: 2-13-30 

IVII: 80612 

VEWL II: 32348 ------------------------
Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. __________________ _ 

as shown in the attachments. 



~I Dang OIIan TI1 
Board of Dlrecton 

kHCIc Ioft4 THO 

NCUdNTH!~ 
tC'.UYfii auN4 ciAo 
rc:uvEH VM c;O 
fG.IVEN xuNt LAN 
~lOWMAN 
TRANICNDIHl 

TRANTH!~ 

Ban ChSp Hinh T.U. 
ExecutIVe Board 

ICHI.lc MHt THC1 

IIOIYiN auiNH ciAo 
1'11: Va-Presiden!: 

TRANICiMDIHl 
2nOVIC~t 

NClJYEN VN4 00 
Secret¥y GenenI 

TRKH TH! PHI.O«; 
DeourY Secret¥y 

NQ.rtiN TH! ~ 
Treasurer 

C6 yin Doin 
AdVISory COmmittee 

: '" , , A. , 

.: HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
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Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN VAN BAO 

Date of Birth: 2-13-30 

IVI: 80612 

VEWL I: 32348 
-------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~, ______________ __ 

as shown in the attachments. 
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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 2220S.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 

fiFe 2 '.:~ 1988 Date ____________________ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN VAN BAO 

Date of Birth: 2-13-30 

IVII: 80612 

VEWL II: 32348 -----------------------
Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

[hue Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~, ________________ __ 

as shown in the attachments. 
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